

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Nov. 28, 2023

Media Contacts: Courtney Galle Marketing and Communications Manager Lone Star Family Health Center 936-283-7098 Cellphone cgalle@lonestarfamily.org

Lone Star Family Health Center Breaks Ground on Expansion in Conroe

CONROE, TEXAS – Lone Star Family Health Center officially broke ground on the expansion of its Conroe location Nov. 16, 2023. A groundbreaking celebration was held with staff, board of directors, contractors and media.

The expansion features approximately 24,000 square feet of additional space including medical exam rooms, a dedicated mental health suite, an expanded patient intake area and more. The second floor renovation relocates and expands office space dedicated to central business operations of the health center. The expansion brings a public entrance to the building and over 70 additional parking spaces as well.

"We've seen this area explode over the past 20 years," said Duke Coon, chairman of the board of directors for Lone Star Family Health Center. "To meet growing demand and evolving patient needs we began planning this expansion in 2020. The expansion allows us to serve approximately 3,000 new patients."

Completion is scheduled for the fall of 2024.

For more information, contact Courtney Galle, marketing and communications manager, at cgalle@lonestarfamily.org or 936-283-7098. Information on Lone Star

Family Health Center can be found at <u>www.lonestarfamily.org</u> or on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, LinkedIn and YouTube.

#

Founded in 2002, Lone Star Family Health Center is a full-service, state-of-the-art Federally Qualified Health Center and nonprofit 501 (c)3. The health center's mission is to provide compassionate, affordable healthcare and prepare tomorrow's family medicine professionals. Primary care services are offered across five clinic locations in Conroe, Willis, Spring, Grangerland and Huntsville.